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DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: March 4, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Salary Date

BASS, CARLY ND INTERVENTION, 0.5 FTE $10,025.54 02/26/2024 - 06/04/2024
(Temporary)

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position Date

ALLEY, ELIZABETH HL GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 02/28/2024

BENEDICT, ANDRE EHS WORK EXPERIENCE COORD, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024

BICKEL, CAITLIN Ccv GRADE 4 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024

BOTHAM, MEGAN ND GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 02/02/2024

LEIDHOLT, ASHLEY HL TD TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 02/28/2024

SIROT, MARIE-ANNE ND KINDERGARTEN TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Buildin Position

BRUESCH, ELLEN DW OCCUPATIONAL & PHYSICAL
THERAPIST

KRAUSE, JEFFREY EHS BIOLOGY TEACHER

LATHROP, AMY CcC GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

SANNES, BRIAN \A% MATH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

Anticipated Dates of Leave
08/19/2024 - 11/01/2024

04/18/2024 - 06/03/2024
05/04/2024 - 06/04/2024

03/25/2024 - 06/04/2024

D. REQUEST FOR 3-YEAR UNPAID EXTD LEAVE OF ABSENCE PER MN STATUTE §122A.46

Name Building Position
LATHROP, AMY CcC GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR JOB SHARE

Name Building Position
WELO, JENNA CN ART TEACHER, 04. FTE

STEVEN, SHANNON CN ART TEACHER, 0.6 FTE

Anticipated Dates of Leave

08/19/2024 - 08/23/2027

Anticipated Dates of Leave

08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025

08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025



NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

DAS, SUSMITA SV EA SPED PARA
RILEY, DEVIN ECSE EA SPED PARA
ROETHKE, THOMAS ECC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF

FINANCE

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position

MONSAAS-DALY, NATASHA  ECC DIRECTOR OF MEDIA AND

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

OWENS, SAMANTHA CC HEALTH SERVICE ASSOCIATE

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change
LINDLEY, NATHANIEL ECC FROM: SUPERVISOR OF

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
TO: INTERIM DIRECTOR OF

Wage

$19.00/HOUR
$19.00/HOUR

$37,709.54
(prorated)

Wage

$44,174.03
(prorated)

MEDIA AND TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position
CRAWFORD, RONALD ECC BUILDING REPAIR

Date
03/04/2024
03/04/2024

03/25/2024

Date

03/06/2024

05/31/2024

Date

03/07/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave

03/20/2024 - 04/05/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Buildin Position Wage

DELUNEY, ANGELINA ND KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33/HOUR
RILEY, DEVIN Ccv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33/HOUR
SCHILDT, TYLER Ccv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33/HOUR

Date
02/14/2024
03/04/2024

03/12/2024



SULIMAN, NAWAL

CC

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name
ANDERSON, KALEIGHA
BANNIE, YUKU

CARTER, TRISTAN

Building

CcC

CN

CcC

Position
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

BETHUNE, TIMOTHY

BIRCHEM, KATIE

BOCK, ZACHARY

BRESIN, MATTHEW

BRETOI, ALEX

CHASE, ASIA

DECAIGNY, OLIVIA

FALK, SEBASTIAN

GAYLES, TASHA

HOFFMAN, NORA

HOLSTEIN, LOUIS

HUSSEIN, AMINAH

LAND, NATASHA

NARINE, JACQUELINE

Building
cC

CcC

Ccv

CN

Ccv

cv

Ccv

CS

HL

Ccv

ND/CS

CC

CN

CC

Assignment Change

FROM: 9M KIDS’S CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

EA SPED PARA

ADDING 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

$22.00/HOUR

Wage
$16.00/HOUR

$22.00/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

$22.00/HOUR

$18.77/HOUR

$20.32/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

$20.32/HOUR

$22.00/HOUR

$16.00/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

$16.00/HOUR

$22.00/HOUR

$20.32/HOUR

02/26/2024

Date
02/09/2024
02/07/2024

02/20/2024

Date

02/13/2024

02/13/2024

02/15/2024

02/14/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024



PETERSON, KAILEY

PROCTOR, ALAYNA

SALDANA, AMELIA

SANCHEZ VIDAL, ALAN

SMITH, CHRISTIAN

SPEARS, TRINITY

STEPHENS, SAVON

SWENSON, KATHERINE

TRAILER, KAILEY

WEINBERGER, LAUREN

WING, GRACE

YATES, SHERMELIA

CS

ND

Ccv

CN

A%

CN

CSs

HL

CcC

CS

Ccv

CN

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

EA SPED PARA
ADDING HORNET CENTRAL

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

FROM: 9M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO: 12M KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name

NONE.

Building

Position

$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

$19.75/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

$16.00/HOUR

$18.77/HOUR

$16.00/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/12/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave




