

Board Meeting Date: March 4, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources
Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.
Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:
Attachment(s): 1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
BASS, CARLY	ND	INTERVENTION, 0.5 FTE	\$10,025.54	02/26/2024 - 06/04/2024 (Temporary)

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ALLEY, ELIZABETH	HL	GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	02/28/2024
BENEDICT, ANDRE	EHS	WORK EXPERIENCE COORD, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
BICKEL, CAITLIN	CV	GRADE 4 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
BOTHAM, MEGAN	ND	GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	02/02/2024
LEIDHOLT, ASHLEY	HL	TD TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	02/28/2024
SIROT, MARIE-ANNE	ND	KINDERGARTEN TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BRUESCH, ELLEN	DW	OCCUPATIONAL & PHYSICAL THERAPIST	08/19/2024 - 11/01/2024
KRAUSE, JEFFREY	EHS	BIOLOGY TEACHER	04/18/2024 - 06/03/2024
LATHROP, AMY	CC	GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	05/04/2024 - 06/04/2024
SANNES, BRIAN	VV	MATH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	03/25/2024 - 06/04/2024

D. REQUEST FOR 3-YEAR UNPAID EXTD LEAVE OF ABSENCE PER MN STATUTE §122A.46

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
LATHROP, AMY	CC	GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	08/19/2024 - 08/23/2027

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR JOB SHARE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
WELO, JENNA	CN	ART TEACHER, 04. FTE	08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025
STEVEN, SHANNON	CN	ART TEACHER, 0.6 FTE	08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DAS, SUSMITA	SV	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	03/04/2024
RILEY, DEVIN	ECSE	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	03/04/2024
ROETHKE, THOMAS	ECC	ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF FINANCE	\$37,709.54 (prorated)	03/25/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
MONSAAS-DALY, NATASHA	ECC	DIRECTOR OF MEDIA AND TECHNOLOGY SERVICES	03/06/2024
OWENS, SAMANTHA	CC	HEALTH SERVICE ASSOCIATE	05/31/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
LINDLEY, NATHANIEL	ECC	FROM: SUPERVISOR OF TECHNOLOGY SERVICES TO: INTERIM DIRECTOR OF	\$44,174.03 (prorated)	03/07/2024

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
CRAWFORD, RONALD	ECC	BUILDING REPAIR	03/20/2024 - 04/05/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DELUNEY, ANGELINA	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/14/2024
RILEY, DEVIN	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	03/04/2024
SCHILDT, TYLER	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	03/12/2024

SULIMAN. NAWAL	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$22.00/HOUR	02/26/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ANDERSON, KALEIGHA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	02/09/2024
BANNIE, YUKU	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	02/07/2024
CARTER, TRISTAN	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	02/20/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BETHUNE, TIMOTHY	CC	FROM: 9M KIDS'S CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.00/HOUR	02/13/2024
BIRCHEM, KATIE	CC	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$22.00/HOUR	02/13/2024
BOCK, ZACHARY	CV	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024
BRESIN, MATTHEW	CN	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$22.00/HOUR	02/14/2024
BRETOI, ALEX	CV	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.77/HOUR	02/15/2024
CHASE, ASIA	CV	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	02/15/2024
DECAIGNY, OLIVIA	CV	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024
FALK, SEBASTIAN	CS	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	02/15/2024
GAYLES, TASHA	HL	EA SPED PARA ADDING 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$22.00/HOUR	02/15/2024
HOFFMAN, NORA	CV	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.00/HOUR	02/15/2024
HOLSTEIN, LOUIS	ND/CS	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024
HUSSEIN, AMINAH	CC	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.00/HOUR	02/15/2024
LAND, NATASHA	CN	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$22.00/HOUR	02/15/2024
NARINE, JACQUELINE	CC	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	02/15/2024

PETERSON, KAILEY	CS	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024
PROCTOR, ALAYNA	ND	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024
SALDANA, AMELIA	CV	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024
SANCHEZ VIDAL, ALAN	CN	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024
SMITH, CHRISTIAN	VV	EA SPED PARA ADDING HORNET CENTRAL	\$19.75/HOUR	02/12/2024
SPEARS, TRINITY	CN	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024
STEPHENS, SAVON	CS	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024
SWENSON, KATHERINE	HL	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024
TRAILER, KAILEY	CC	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.00/HOUR	02/15/2024
WEINBERGER, LAUREN	CS	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.77/HOUR	02/15/2024
WING, GRACE	CV	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.00/HOUR	02/15/2024
YATES, SHERMELIA	CN	FROM: 9M KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: 12M KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/15/2024

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

NONE.